
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 

APPLICATIONS OF MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.         CASE NOS. 22837-22840 
 

 
 
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 
 
 Hinkle Shanor LLP (Dana S. Hardy and Jaclyn M. McLean) hereby enters its appearance 

on behalf of V-F Petroleum, Inc., Gahr Energy Company, Fuel Products, Inc., Sandra K. Lawlis, 

and Lodge Exploration Company in the above-referenced matters. 

      HINKLE SHANOR LLP 
 
 
      /s/ Dana S. Hardy    
      Dana S. Hardy 
      Jaclyn M. McLean 
      Post Office Box 2068 
      Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 
      (505) 982-4554 (phone) 
      (505) 982-8623 (fax) 
      dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 
      jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com 
      Attorneys for V-F Entities 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that on May 26, 2022, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
document to be electronically served on the following counsel of record: 
 
James Bruce 
P.O. Box 1056 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
Jamesbruc@aol.com 
Attorney for Mewbourne Oil Company 
 
Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Julia Broggi 
Paula Vance 
Holland & Hart LLP 
Post Office Box 2208  
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
jbroggi@hollandhart.com 
pmvance@hollandhart.com 
Attorneys for Fasken Oil & Ranch, Ltd. 
 
Darin C. Savage 
William E. Zimsky 
Luke Kittinger  
Andrew D. Schill  
Abadie & Schill, P.C. 
214 McKenzie Street  
Santa Fe, NM 87501  
darin@abadieschill.com  
bill@abadieschill.com  
luke@abadieschill.com  
andrew@abadieschill.com  
Attorneys for Cottera Energy, Inc., and Cimarex Energy Co. 
 
 
       /s/ Dana S. Hardy   
       Dana S. Hardy 
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